BAND-IT-IDEX, Inc.
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
4799 Dahlia Street
Denver, CO 80216-0307 USA
P: 1-800-525-0758
F: 1-800-624-3925
Document # S41067 rev. H
© Copyright

items will enable keeping the tool operating to its peak efficiency.  The part lists shows all parts that
may be required to repair the tool.
HOW TO ORDER REPAIR PARTS
This parts list is grouped into major sub-assembly sections of the tool. Components that also can be
repaired are shown in their respective sections. Locate the part needed on the drawings and observe
the number attached to it, match this number with "ITEM" on repair parts list.  Order the parts using
the six-digit part number and complete description shown on the repair parts list. Should a serial
number be required, find the serial number of the tool on the nameplate located on the exterior of the
front panel in the lower left-hand corner (Fig. 8).  It is recommended that the serial number
information be supplied on all repair part orders.  Submit the order to your BAND-IT distributor or
representative for processing.  Note that some parts have part numbers marked on the parts, this
information may be helpful in assuring that the correct part is ordered, but always consult the repair
parts list and supply all the information as suggested in this section.  It is recommended that items
such as nuts, bolts, etc, be purchased locally.
Repair Parts
Figure 8 – Tool Serial Number Location
BAND-IT-IDEX, Inc.
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
4799 Dahlia Street
Denver, CO 80216-0307 USA
P: 1-800-525-0758
F: 1-800-624-3925
Document # S41067 rev. H
© Copyright
BAND-IT-IDEX, Inc. 2010
All rights reserved
Page 23 of 34
S35099
Automatic Air Tool
ITEM PART NO. QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 S44479 1 HEAD ASSEMBLY, (FIG. 1)
2 S37889 1 CONTROL AIR ASSEMBLY, (FIG. 10)
3 S34787 1 CHASSIS, WELDED
4 S37987 1 BRACKET, BASE MOUNTING
5 S38087 1 BRACKET, L-TOP
6 S38277 1 DECAL, CLAMP HOLD AND PULL CONTROL
7 S38377 1 DECAL, CLAMP HOLD
8 S38477 1 DECAL, CLAMP PULL
9 S31788 1 DECAL, NAMEPLATE AND SERIAL NO.
10 S38587 1 CLIP, SINGLE HOSE
11 S38687 1 CLIP, SINGLE VALVE
12 S38787 1 CLIP, DOUBLE HOSE
13 H66088 2 SCREW, HEX HD, 1/4-20 X 1.00
14 S32687 4 SCREW, SOC HD, 1/4-20 X 1.75
15 S33787 4 SCREW, SOC HD, 1/4-20 X 2.50
16 J90987 8 SCREW, SOC HD, 5/16-18 X 0.88
17 S25087 3 SCREW, SOC HD, NYLON PATCH, 1/4-20 X 0.63
18 S32887 27 WASHER, FLAT, 0.22 ID X 0.63 OD X 0.06
19 S33987 8 WASHER, FLAT, 0.34 ID X 0.69 OD X 0.06
20 R00622 1 PAD, RUBBER, 2 X 5 X 0.75
21 S26387 11 WASHER, LOCK, 0.25
22 J66587 8 WASHER, LOCK, 0.31
23 A93087 4 SCREW, FLAT HD, SOC #10-32 X 0.75
24 S32787 10 NUT, HEX, 1/4-20
25 G92188 4 NUT, HEX, 5/16-18
26 S26587 4 LOCKNUT, NYLON INSERT #10-32 UNF
27 S27587 2 SCREW, SHEET METAL, #8
28
29 S39079 1 PANEL, SIDE, SLOTTED
30 S36387 8 U-TAP CLIP, #10-24
31 S39087 1 PANEL, SIDE, PLAIN
32 P06486 2 DECAL, BAND-IT LOGO
33 J65387 8 SCREW, SOC. HD, NYLON PATCH, #10-24 X 0.50
34 S26079 1 HEAD ASSEMBLY, JR CLAMP, (FIG. 13)
35 S31589 1 LUBRICATING OIL AND BOTTLE ASSY (NOT SHOWN)
36 S41185 4 NUT, CLIP-ON, 5/16-18
37 S42487 1 DECAL, FILTER-LUBRICATOR
Repair Parts
BAND-IT-IDEX, Inc.
A Unit of IDEX Corporation
4799 Dahlia Street
Denver, CO 80216-0307 USA